

SECTION IV B

Listed on.17.08.2015

Court No. R-1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 8  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 25380  
OF 2012 AND 31429 OF 2014

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Bachittar Singh .....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Jaswant Singh Saggu .....Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the  
Ld. Registrar on 05.05.2015, when the following order was  
passed:-

"Petitioner has not yet taken  
fresh steps to effect service on the  
sole respondent. Be taken within four  
weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 10.08.2015."

SLP (C) No. 25380/2012

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner  
has not taken fresh steps for service of unserved sole  
respondent so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete.

SLP (C) No. 31429/2014

The matter above mentioned was listed before the  
Ld. Registrar on 14.05.2015, when the following order was  
passed:-.

" Service of respondent nos. 2 to  
4 is still awaited.

Respondent nos. 1, 5 and 6  
though have entered appearance, but  
counter affidavit is awaited. Be filed  
within four weeks. SLP(C) No.4716/2011  
has been ordered to be tagged vide order  
of the Hon'ble Court dt.01.05.2015.  
Registry to do the needful.

List again on 17.08.2015."

It is submitted that fresh show cause notice to unserved Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 has been issued by Registered A.D. Post on 04.04.2015. Neither AD Cards nor unserved covers containing notice have been received back from Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 so far.

It is further submitted that Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. A.K. Tandale, Advocate and proforma Respondent Nos. 5 and 6 are represented through Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Advocate. But they have not filed counter affidavits so far.

It is further submitted that the instant SLP has been tagged with SLP (C) No. 4716 of 2011.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on Respondent Nos. 2 to 4.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 13th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. Ritesh Khatri, Adv.  
Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Com1/Mty