

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

12 Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25380/20
r(s) BACHITTAR SINGH Petitione

VERSUS

t(s) JASWANT SINGH SAGGU Responden
(with office report)
WITH
SLP(C) No. 31429/2014
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 14/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ritesh Khatri, Adv.
Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner has yet not taken steps to effect service upon
the sole respondent of SLP(C) No. 25380/2012. However, the
same has been taken in SLP(C) No. 31429/2014. Service report
qua respondent Nos.2 to 4 is still awaited.

r, Respondent No.1 is duly been represented. Howeve
counter affidavit on his behalf and also on behalf
of respondent Nos.5 and 6 has not been filed, despite the warning
e, of last opportunity. Further opportunity is, therefor
declined.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.10.15

List again on 14.1.2016.

17:08:14 IST
Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA
Registrar