

SECTION IV B

Ch. Matter

Listed on.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Court No.
Item No.

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 25380 OF
2012

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Bachittar Singh ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Jaswant Singh Saggu ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 10.3.2016 & 11.7.2016 when inter alia the following order was passed :-

" Order dated 10.3.2016

Two weeks time, as last opportunity is granted for taking fresh steps for service of the sole respondent. Notice be issued thereafter.

Order dated 11.7.2016

Fresh steps in respect of the respondents have not been taken despite last opportunity granted.

Place the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for further directions."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps to effect service on unserved sole respondent.

The default on the part of the advocate is reported to the Hon'ble Court(In Chamber).

Dated this the 22nd day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Ritesh Khatri, Advocate.

Ch. No. 206, C.K Daphtary Block, New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

neeraj